Take Away Menu
Breakfast (till 11.30am)

All eggs are served your choice of poached, scrambled or fried
EGGS ON TOAST (v) 13.90
Toasted Turkish bread, two free range eggs & hash brown

BREAKY MUFFIN 13.90
Open muffin, grilled bacon, fried free range egg, cheese &
hollandaise sauce

BACON & EGGS 14.90
Two free range eggs, grilled bacon, toasted Turkish bread

EGGS BENEDICT 15.90
Toasted Turkish bread, two poached free range eggs, ham &
hollandaise sauce

EGGS FLORENTINE (v) 15.90
Toasted muffin, two poached free range eggs, sautéed baby
spinach & hollandaise sauce

BIG BREAKFAST 18.90
Two free range eggs, grilled bacon, gourmet sausage,
mushrooms, tomato, hash brown & toasted Turkish bread

VEGGIE BREAKFAST (v) 17.90
Two free range eggs, baked beans, mushrooms, tomato,
sautéed baby spinach, hash brown & toasted Turkish bread

OMELETTE 17.90
Bacon, capsicum, mushrooms, onion, cheese & toasted
Turkish bread

PANCAKES (v) 17.90
2 fluffy pancakes topped with berry compote and or
maple syrup & whipped cream

KIDS BREAKFAST (12 years & under) 10.90
Grilled bacon, fried free range egg, hash brown, toasted
Turkish bread & juice

THICK CUT FRUIT TOAST (v) 6.50
Two pieces fruit toast & butter

CROISSANT

Plain, served with jam (v) 6.90
Ham, cheese & tomato 8.90
Cheese & ham 7.90
Cheese & tomato (v) 7.90

Cheese (v) 7.50



I_ U N C H (From 11.30am to 3.00pm)

Garlic Turkish Bread (v) (3 slices per serve)

Toasted Turkish bread with homemade garlic butter
Arancini Balls (v)

Arancini balls served with rocket & tomato salsa

Virginian Ham
Swiss cheese, tomato, ham, mixed lettuce & aioli
Chicken

Roasted chicken, bacon, tomato, Swiss cheese, mixed lettuce

& aioli
Vegetarian (v)

Char-grilled pumpkin, eggplant, zucchini, roasted capsicum,

onion, feta, rocket & pesto

Smoked Salmon

Smoked salmon, baby spinach, Spanish onion, caper
& dill cheese spread

Mediterranean Chicken Salad (gf)

Roasted chicken, mixed lettuce, tomato, feta, cucumber,
olives, Spanish onion, roasted peppers & honey mustard
dressing

Greek Lamb Salad (gf)

Marinated lamb, mixed lettuce, tomato, feta, cucumber,
olives, Spanish onion dressed with Greek vinaigrette &
topped with tzatziki

Roasted Beetroot Salad (gf)

Baby spinach, cos lettuce, roasted beetroot, hazelnuts,
Spanish onion, feta, cucumber and sticky balsamic

Doncho’s Burger
Homemade beef pattie, bacon, Swiss cheese, tomato,
lettuce, beetroot, Spanish onion, tomato relish & chips

Chicken Schnitzel Burger
Chicken schnitzel, bacon, Swiss cheese, lettuce, tomato,
aioli & chips

Barramundi Burger

Crumbed barramundi, lettuce, Spanish onion, tomato,
aioli & chips

Grilled Halloumi Burger (v)

Grilled halloumi, pumpkin, red peppers, rocket, onion,
beetroot relish & sweet potato chips

5.90

14.90

12.90

13.90

12.90

13.90

18.90

19.90

16.90

18.90

17.90

21.90

17.90



Traditional Fish & Chips

Battered fish, chips, salad, lemon & tartare

Salt & Pepper Calamari

Salt & pepper calamari, chips, salad, lemon & tartare
Barramundi

Oven baked barramundi served with roast potatoes,
spinach, broccolini & lemon cream sauce

Seafood Platter

Battered fish, char-grilled garlic prawn skewer,

salt & pepper calamari, chips & salad served with
lemon & tartare

Garlic Prawns

Australian prawns sautéed with brandy, garlic & parsley
in a creamy sauce, served on a bed of rice and salad

Chicken Schnitzel

Butterflied crumbed chicken breast, chips & salad
served with your choice of sauce

Lamb Yiros

Open yiros, marinated lamb, chips, salad, grilled pita
bread & tzatziki

Your choice of Penne Pasta or Risotto

Napoletana (v)

Traditional tomato based sauce, garlic, fresh basil & herbs
Alla Panna

Pan fried mushrooms, Virginian ham, garlic with a

white wine cream sauce

Con Pollo

Chicken, bacon, mushrooms, baby spinach, garlic

with a rosé sauce

Gamberi

Prawns, roasted capsicum, spring onion, garlic, white
wine, fresh basil with a rosé sauce

Zucca (v)

Pumpkin, pine nuts, feta, rocket with a white wine cream
sauce

Salmon

Smoked salmon, roast pumpkin, spinach in a white wine
cream sauce

Vegeterian (v)

Mushrooms, olives, spring onion, capsicum, broccolini,
Cherry tomatoes in a traditional nap sauce

17.90

19.90

24.90

29.90

26.90

22.90

18.90

18.90

20.90

24.90

24.90

20.90

24.90

21.90



DESSERTS

Ask staff for todays cake range

gf —gluten free
v —vegetarian
Notify staff of any food allergies - Kitchen closes 3pm daily

BEVERAGES

COFFEE

Cappuccino
Flat White

Latte

Long Black

Short Black

Soy Milk
Decaf
Lactose Free Milk

Medium Add
Large Add

ICED

Iced Coffee
Iced Chocolate
Iced Mocha
Iced Chai

Milk Shakes
Chocolate, Strawberry, Caramel, Banana,
Coffee, Vanilla, Lime

JUICES

Nippy’s Juices 300ml

Orange, Unsweetened Orange, Apple,
Apple & Blackcurrent, Pineapple, Tomato
Mountain Fresh Fruit Juices 400ml|
Tropical, Apple & Guava, Apple & Mango
Kids Fruit Drinks 250ml

3.70
3.70
3.70
3.70
3.40

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80
1.30

6.50
6.50
6.50
6.50

6.50

3.80

4.30

2.70



SOFT DRINK

Soft Drink — Glass Bottle 330ml 4.20
Coke, Coke No Sugar, Diet Coke, Sprite, Lift, Fanta

Soft Drink 3.80
Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite, Soda Water, Lift, Fanta, Raspberry

Bundaberg Ginger Beer 375ml 3.80
Dry Ginger Ale 330ml| 4.20
WATER

Mount Franklin Sparkling 330m| 3.90
Mount Franklin Spring 600ml 3.90
San Pellegrino 200ml 4.00
Chinotto, Aranchiata Rossa

Tonic Water 330m! 4.20
Nippys Sparkling Waters 600ml 4.90

Lemon, Lemon Lime, Orange, Apple Raspberry,
Paradise Punch

|ICED TEAS

Lipton Ice Tea 500ml 4.00
Peach, Lemon, Mango or Green Original

Take away orders please phone 8307 6850

Please note this is a take away menu, no dining available as per government regulations as
of 23/3/2020. We apologise for the inconvenience.



