## Take Away Menu

## Breakfast (till 11.30am)

All eggs are served your choice of poached, scrambled or fried EGGS ON TOAST (v) Toasted Turkish bread, two free range eggs & hash brown	13.90
BREAKY MUFFIN  Open muffin, grilled bacon, fried free range egg, cheese & hollandaise sauce	13.90
BACON & EGGS Two free range eggs, grilled bacon, toasted Turkish bread	14.90
EGGS BENEDICT Toasted Turkish bread, two poached free range eggs, ham & hollandaise sauce	15.90
EGGS FLORENTINE (v) Toasted muffin, two poached free range eggs, sautéed baby spinach & hollandaise sauce	15.90
BIG BREAKFAST Two free range eggs, grilled bacon, gourmet sausage, mushrooms, tomato, hash brown & toasted Turkish bread	18.90
VEGGIE BREAKFAST (v) Two free range eggs, baked beans, mushrooms, tomato, sautéed baby spinach, hash brown & toasted Turkish bread	17.90
<b>OMELETTE</b> Bacon, capsicum, mushrooms, onion, cheese & toasted Turkish bread	17.90
PANCAKES (v) 2 fluffy pancakes topped with berry compote and or maple syrup & whipped cream	17.90
KIDS BREAKFAST (12 years & under) Grilled bacon, fried free range egg, hash brown, toasted Turkish bread & juice	10.90
THICK CUT FRUIT TOAST (v) Two pieces fruit toast & butter	6.50
CROISSANT Plain, served with jam (v) Ham, cheese & tomato Cheese & ham Cheese & tomato (v) Cheese (v)	6.90 8.90 7.90 7.90 7.50

# LUNCH (From 11.30am to 3.00pm)

STARTERS  Garlic Turkish Bread (v) (3 slices per serve)  Toasted Turkish bread with homemade garlic butter	5.90
Arancini Balls (v) Arancini balls served with rocket & tomato salsa	14.90
FOCACCIAS  Virginian Ham	12.90
Swiss cheese, tomato, ham, mixed lettuce & aioli  Chicken  Roasted chicken, bacon, tomato, Swiss cheese, mixed lettuce  & aioli	13.90
Vegetarian (v) Char-grilled pumpkin, eggplant, zucchini, roasted capsicum, onion, feta, rocket & pesto	12.90
Smoked Salmon Smoked salmon, baby spinach, Spanish onion, caper & dill cheese spread	13.90
GOURMET SALADS  Mediterranean Chicken Salad (gf)  Roasted chicken, mixed lettuce, tomato, feta, cucumber, olives, Spanish onion, roasted peppers & honey mustard	18.90
dressing  Greek Lamb Salad (gf)  Marinated lamb, mixed lettuce, tomato, feta, cucumber, olives, Spanish onion dressed with Greek vinaigrette & topped with tzatziki	19.90
Roasted Beetroot Salad (gf) Baby spinach, cos lettuce, roasted beetroot, hazelnuts, Spanish onion, feta, cucumber and sticky balsamic (Add Lamb or Chicken \$4.00)	16.90
BURGERS  Doncho's Burger  Homemade beef pattie, bacon, Swiss cheese, tomato, lettuce, beetroot, Spanish onion, tomato relish & chips	18.90
(Add egg \$1.00)  Chicken Schnitzel Burger  Chicken schnitzel, bacon, Swiss cheese, lettuce, tomato, aioli & chips	17.90
(Add egg \$1.00)  Barramundi Burger  Crumbed barramundi, lettuce, Spanish onion, tomato, aioli & chips	21.90
Grilled Halloumi Burger (v) Grilled halloumi, pumpkin, red peppers, rocket, onion, beetroot relish & sweet potato chips	17.90

### **SEAFOOD**

Traditional Fish & Chips	17.90
Battered fish, chips, salad, lemon & tartare  Salt & Pepper Calamari	19.90
Salt & pepper calamari, chips, salad, lemon & tartare  Barramundi	24.90
Oven baked barramundi served with roast potatoes,	24.50
spinach, broccolini & lemon cream sauce Seafood Platter	29.90
Battered fish, char-grilled garlic prawn skewer, salt & pepper calamari, chips & salad served with	
lemon & tartare	
Garlic Prawns Australian prawns sautéed with brandy, garlic & parsley	26.90
in a creamy sauce, served on a bed of rice and salad	
CCUNITZEL O CDUL	
SCHNITZEL & GRILL Chicken Schnitzel	22.90
Butterflied crumbed chicken breast, chips & salad	22.30
served with your choice of sauce  Lamb Yiros	18.90
Open yiros, marinated lamb, chips, salad, grilled pita	18.90
bread & tzatziki	
Sauces: Mushroom, Pepper or Gravy sauce	
(Parmigiana sauce \$3.00, Garlic prawn sauce \$6.00)	
PASTA & RISOTTOS	
Your choice of Penne Pasta or Risotto	
Napoletana (v) Traditional tomato based sauce, garlic, fresh basil & herbs	18.90
Alla Panna	20.90
Pan fried mushrooms, Virginian ham, garlic with a	
white wine cream sauce Con Pollo	
	24.90
Chicken, bacon, mushrooms, baby spinach, garlic	24.90
with a rosé sauce	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	24.90
with a rosé sauce  Gamberi  Prawns, roasted capsicum, spring onion, garlic, white wine, fresh basil with a rosé sauce	24.90
with a rosé sauce  Gamberi  Prawns, roasted capsicum, spring onion, garlic, white wine, fresh basil with a rosé sauce  Zucca (v)	
with a rosé sauce  Gamberi  Prawns, roasted capsicum, spring onion, garlic, white wine, fresh basil with a rosé sauce	24.90
with a rosé sauce  Gamberi  Prawns, roasted capsicum, spring onion, garlic, white wine, fresh basil with a rosé sauce  Zucca (v)  Pumpkin, pine nuts, feta, rocket with a white wine cream sauce  Salmon	24.90
with a rosé sauce  Gamberi  Prawns, roasted capsicum, spring onion, garlic, white wine, fresh basil with a rosé sauce  Zucca (v)  Pumpkin, pine nuts, feta, rocket with a white wine cream sauce	24.90 20.90
with a rosé sauce  Gamberi  Prawns, roasted capsicum, spring onion, garlic, white wine, fresh basil with a rosé sauce  Zucca (v)  Pumpkin, pine nuts, feta, rocket with a white wine cream sauce  Salmon  Smoked salmon, roast pumpkin, spinach in a white wine cream sauce  Vegeterian (v)	24.90 20.90
with a rosé sauce  Gamberi  Prawns, roasted capsicum, spring onion, garlic, white wine, fresh basil with a rosé sauce  Zucca (v)  Pumpkin, pine nuts, feta, rocket with a white wine cream sauce  Salmon  Smoked salmon, roast pumpkin, spinach in a white wine cream sauce	24.90 20.90 24.90

### **DESSERTS**

Ask staff for todays cake range

 $\begin{array}{l} gf-gluten\ free \\ v-vegetarian \\ Notify\ staff\ of\ any\ food\ allergies\cdot Kitchen\ closes\ 3pm\ daily \end{array}$ 

## **BEVERAGES**

#### **COFFFF**

COFFEE		
Cappuccino		3.70
Flat White		3.70
Latte		3.70
Long Black		3.70
Short Black		3.40
Soy Milk		0.80
Decaf		0.80
Lactose Free Milk		0.80
Medium	Add	0.80
	Add	1.30
Large	Auu	1.50
ICED		
ICED		
Iced Coffee		6.50
Iced Chocolate		6.50
Iced Mocha		6.50
Iced Chai		6.50
Milk Shakes		6.50
Chocolate, Strawberry, Caramel, Banana,		
Coffee, Vanilla, Lime		
JUICES		
		3.80
Nippy's Juices 300ml Orange, Unsweetened Orange, Apple,		3.80
Apple & Blackcurrent, Pineapple, Tomato		
Mountain Fresh Fruit Juices 400ml		4.30
Tropical, Apple & Guava, Apple & Mango		7.50
Kids Fruit Drinks 250ml		2.70
Mas I fale Diffills 250iiii		2.,0

#### **SOFT DRINK**

Soft Drink – Glass Bottle 330ml	4.20
Coke, Coke No Sugar, Diet Coke, Sprite, Lift, Fanta	
Soft Drink	3.80
Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite, Soda Water, Lift, Fanta, Raspberry	3.80
Bundaberg Ginger Beer 375ml	
Dry Ginger Ale 330ml	4.20
WATER	
WAIER	
Mount Franklin Sparkling 330ml	3.90
Mount Franklin Spring 600ml	3.90
San Pellegrino 200ml	4.00
Chinotto, Aranchiata Rossa	
Tonic Water 330ml	4.20
Nippys Sparkling Waters 600ml	4.90
Lemon, Lemon Lime, Orange, Apple Raspberry,	
Paradise Punch	
ICED TEAS	
	4.00
Lipton Ice Tea 500ml	4.00
Peach, Lemon, Mango or Green Original	

Take away orders please phone 8307 6850

Please note this is a take away menu, no dining available as per government regulations as of 23/3/2020. We apologise for the inconvenience.